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HOLE Record holder of claim: Hans Wiemer, Sudbury Lie. IC25267 Angle of drill hole: 70 0 
#1 drilled on claim: 82.681 in Baldwin Twp. direction of hole: to south west

Date

April 17/55

April 18/55

April 19/55

April 20/55

April 21/55

April 22/55

Total

April 23/55

April 24/55

Total

May 8/55

May 9/55

May 11/55

Total
May 12/55 

Total

Footage

6 1

1'
yr

1Z'

24'

i5. 1

39'

16 '
"ST1"
16'

71'

5'
TtP"

12'

88'

22'
110'

18'
12T1"

12'

140*

10'

150'

Workmen

Hans Wiemer, Jr.

Rynart Weimer

Allan Dixon
n H

n n

H H

H n

H ii

n n

Rynart Wiemer
Wilfrid Wiemer
Allan Dixon

Hans F. Wiemer
Kurt Fuerins
Fred Zippel

Hans F. Wiemer

Fred Zippel

on 
Rock types encountered Sample 1 feet

Nipissing quartz diabase
H n tt

it 'tt n

Quartz diabase, 30 '-33' #1 30'
quartz

Quartz mixed with diabase, #2 36*
calcite

Calcide vein with bla^c 6
some red cristal

n tt n n H tt

tt tt it tt nit g-) ftO*

tt tt tt n tt tt

#4 88'

H It M tt H H

*5 86'

H H H " " |6 87-88'

H n tt tt n n M.-J 1 10 *

" " Calcide. quartz, reddish 
last 7' not recovered, still in Pebbles

Assay

Gold trace, silver none

Chrom. T, cobalt, copper T-L
Lead T,. Mang. T, nickel T,
silver T, titanium L, Vanad.
-T, Zircon T.

Boron T, Chrom. T, Cobalt T,
Copper T, Mang. T-L, Nickel T
Titanium M, Van. T, Zinc T 
Zircon T.
Chrom. T, Cobalt T, Copper T,
Mang. T-L, Nickel T, Silver T,
Titanium M, Vanad. T, Zircon T

Zinc none, Iron IS.17%

Silver trace, copper-trace

Boron T, Chrom. T, Cobalt T,
Copper T, Mang. L, Nickel T, 
Titanium L, Vanad. T. Zircon T.

Drill hole is 200' south of 
No. 4 Post of 82681
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TO FOLLOW

Remarks

Five assay

Spectograph
Analysis

Spectograph
Anal.

Spectograph
Anal.

Chemical Analy.
H tt

Legend of
Spectrograph 
Analysis

H~ 10 to 100 % 
MH~ 5 to 15%
M~ 1 to 10% 
L-H- 0.5 to 5%
L^ 0.1 to J.% 
T-L- 0.05 -

- Q.50% 
T* less than
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